FY 7/1/25-6/30/126

Proposed Budget

South Cheyenne Water & Sewer District

Budget Hearing Information

215 East Allison Road Location:|215 East Allison Road
Cheyenne, WY 82009 Date:|TBA
307-635-5608 Time:[TBA
Laramie County | Budget Prepared by:|CharIene James
S-A BUDGET MESSAGE W.S. 16-12-403 (c )

THE SOUTH CHEYENNE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT FY-2025-2026 BUDGET CONSISTS OF FUNDING FOR ONGOING PROJECTS,
SUCH AS WATER AND SEWER MAINLINE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AND CONTINUATION OF
INFLOW/INFILTRATION PROJECT, WATER MODEL, MASTERPLAN, REMOTE READS FOR WATER METERS, FOR REPLACEMENTS
OF WATER MAINLINES ON MITCHILL PLACE, MURRAY ROAD/SGH, AVENUE B-6/JEFFERSON ROAD AND SEWER MAINLINE ON
WILLIAMS STREET AND EAST COLLEGE.

S-B RESERVE DESCRIPTION
RESERVE FUNDS ARE HELD FOR POTENTIAL WATER OR SEWER MAINLINE BREAKS THAT COULD REQUIRE IMMEDIATE REPAIR.
COST ESTIMATES FOR THIS EVENT COULD RANGE UP TO $1,500,000.

S-C
Date of End Does the district have regular office hours

Names of Board Members of Term exceeding 20 hours per week? Yes
James Rish 11/1/26 If Yes, enter
Mike Schumm 11/1/26 Address of office:| 215 East Allison Road
Robert Sleesman 11/1/28 City, State, Zip:[ Cheyenne, WY 82007
Vikki Schoeneberg 11/1/28 Phone Number:|  307-635-5608
Leonard Gordon 11/1/28 Hours Open:| 8 AM -5 PM

Where are the minutes of your board meeting available for public review?
[215 East Allison Road

How and where are the notices of meeting posted for the public?
IOffice and Website www.SouthCheyenneWaterSewer.com

Where are the public meetings held?
[215 East Allison Road




PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY

2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 Panding
OVERVIEW Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
21 Total Budgeted Expenditures 55,353,613 56,071 .EE1I 539,612,916
52 Total Principal to Pay on Debt 50 sofl 50
53 Total Change to Restricted Funds 50 5632 487) 50
54 Total General Fund and Forecasted Revenues Available | 59.173.108]  sogod 0sa] 59612016 N SESiaaie)
55 Amount requested from Counly Commissionars [ §784.027] 5639,774] 5639.774 |G aa]
[z Additional Funding Need su-
2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 Pending
REVEMUE SUMMARY
Actual Esfimated Propased Approval
57 Operating Revenues 54,710,299 55,606,504 55,830,000
58 Tax lavy (From the County Treasurar) 5ra4.827 5639774 BG39,774
84 Government Suppart 50 soll
10 Grants §328.875 £316,382)
511 Other County Support (Not from Co. Treas.) 50/ s0fl
B2 Miscellaneous 584,184 [EEEE | 575,000
513 Other Forecasted Revenue 165,000 s204, 734 240,000
[ Total Revenue | seorasas]  srizesza]  se.aes 772 ecionannes)
FY 7125630036 South Cheyenne \Water & Sewer District
MAR 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 Panding
EXPENDITURE SUM ¥ Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
515 Capital Cutlay F563.904 51,560,645 54,028,000,
516 Interest and Fees On Debt 50 sall 50
217 Administration $365.625 Sd-EI-ﬂ.EEEI HE48,200
518 Operations 54,052,901 53,681.776) 54441456
519 Indirect Costs 5371,194 425, 716) 5485260
5208 Expenditures pald by Reserves 50 Eﬂl 50
|s-20 Total Expenditures 55,353,613 36.071.601) 39612018
2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 Pending
DEBT SUMMARY
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
g1 Principal Paid on Debt [ s0] so so ||
20232024 2024-2025 2025-2028 Pending
A N T
CASH AND INVESTMENTS Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
sz TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS [ sansatez]  szserezad]  s27zesz ] acinaaniag]
Summary of Reserve Funds
523 Beginning Balance in Resarve Accounts
S04 a. Sinking and Debl Service Funds 50 sofl 50
525 b. Reserves §002,000 £002.0000  51.434.487
526 c. Bond Funds 50/ | 50/
Total Reserves (avh+c) 902,000 SF]EIE.EIEIEII 51,434.487
527 Amount to be added
5-28 a. Sinking and Debt Service Funds 50/ SEI'I 50/
20 b. Reserves 50 5532.43?' 50
530 c. Bond Funds 30/ Y | 30/
Total to be added [a+b+c) 50 £532 4871 50
531 Subtotal §002,000 §1.434.487)  51.434.487
538 Less Total to be spent 30/ Y| 30/
33 TOTAL RESERVES AT END OF FISCAL YEAR 902,000 51 .43&.43?' 51,434 487

End of Surnmay

Budget Officar / Déetrict Offica! (if not zame &5 "Submitfed by’

DISTRICT ADDRESS: 215 East Allison Road
Cheyenne, WY 820009

DISTRICT PHONE: 307-635-5608

Date adopled by Special Distrct

PREPARED BY: Chardane James

Frapared it compiance wilf Ife Unifom Municioal Fiscal Procedwes Ac! (WS TE-12-407 af seq ) &5 § apples.

8323 Formm approved by Wiomang Department of Auod, Pobdc Funds Daanon



South Cheyenne Water & Sewer District

NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD

Proposed Budget

FYE  6/30/2026

| PROPERTY TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS

DOA Chart

of Accounts

2023-2024
Actual

2024-2025
Estimated

Pending

2025-2026 Proposed Approval

R-1 Property Taxes and Assessments Received ,
R-1.1 Tax Levy (From the County Treasurer) $784,927 $639,774 $639,774 f/////////%
R-1.2  Other County Support (see note on the right) 4005 /////////////////////////////%
| FORECASTED REVENUE |
2023-2024 2024-2025 Pending
o?iﬁci?li?s Actual Estimated 2025-2026 Proposed Approval

R-2
R-2.1
R-2.2
R-23
R-2.4
R-2.5

R-3
R-3.1
R-3.2
R-3.3
R-3.4

R-4
R-4.1
R-4.2
R-4.3
R-4.4

R-5
R-5.1
R-5.2
R-5.3
R-5.4
R-5.5

R-6
R-6.1
R-6.2
R-6.3
R-6.4
R-6.5
R-6.6

Revenues from Other Governments
State Aid

Additional County Aid (non-treasurer)
City (or Town) Aid

Other (Specify)

Total Government Support
Operating Revenues

Customer Charges

Sales of Goods or Services

Other Assessments

Total Operating Revenues
Grants

Direct Federal Grants

Federal Grants thru State Agencies
Grants from State Agencies

Total Grants

Miscellaneous Revenue

Interest

Other: Specify

Other: Additional

Total Miscellaneous

Total Forecasted Revenue

Other Forecasted Revenue

a. Other past due as estimated by Co. Treas.

b. Other forecasted revenue (specify):

MOTOR VEHICLE FEES/ DELIQUENT TAXES

2% CITY TAX

Total Other Forecasted Revenue (a+b)

-

//////////////////

$4,241,106

$5,838,891

4300

$469,193

$57,703

4503

$4,710,299

$5,896,594 930, ///

$328,975

$316,382

$328,975

$84,184

$316,382

$69,339

4500

$84,184

$69,339 575,000

$5,123,458

$6,282,315]|

$6,005,000f

La004 | | |

$165,000 $204,734

.

$132,0000 ¢

4500

$108,000f
-

$165,000

$204,734

$240,000f




South Cheyenne Water & Sewer District

Proposed Budget

NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD

FYE  6/30/2026

| CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET

DOA Chart
of Accounts

2023-2024
Actual

2024-2025
Estimated

2025-2026
Proposed

Pending
Approval

“Ei BelFiwets v
E12  Vehicles $38,250 . sou
E-1.3  Office Equipment $1,410
E-1.4  Other (Specify)

E-1.5 WATER LINES (5403) $14,892
E-1.6 METERS (5402) 6200 $47,267 $10,001 $50,000f
E-1.7  see additional details $462,175[  $1,537,009 $3,868,0000 ¢
E-1.8 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $563,994|  $1,559,645|] $4,028000] ¢ ¢
| ADMINISTRATION BUDGET |
Donon | 222020 | a2z | sz | e
- ersonnel Services

- 2E—2.1 Kdministraltor 7002 ////////////////
E-2.2 Secretary 7003 .
E-2.3  Clerical 7004 $148,865 $231,588 $250,000f |
E-2.4  Other (Specify) y
EaE 7005 .

E-26 Accrued Leave (5106) 7005 $17,635 $25,706 $31,000 ////////
E-2.7 see additional details $2,500f ¢

S T 011 —
E-32 Mileage . 7012 o
Ej:j CD)it:aecrtfspéigi)nse 7013 $8,164 $12,000f ¢ A
E-35 7013 .
E-36 _ L

E-4E.4_1 f:;;{ actual Services 7021 $26,884 $15,212 $24,000f
E42  Accounting/Auditing 7022 $46,274 $39,117 $45,000f
Eii \(/)\;Eesréipeeg%)ztsg) 7023 $1,893 $422 $1,500] |
E-45 COMPUTER TECHNICIAN (5325) 7023 $645 $187] $1500] |
E-46 see additional detai_ls $52,731 $13,074 $162,000f ¢

E-55-5.1 8:::; QSS;:Z: rafive Expenses 7031 $3,902 $2,927 $6,000 %//////////
E-5.2  Office equipment, rent & repair 7032 //////// _
E-53 Education 7033 .
E-54 Registrations 7034 /////////////////

-5. Other (Specify)

522 Utilities (Zsooi 7035 $9,702 $6,448 $9500,
E-5.7 Telephone (5301) 7035 $4,974 $5,680| $75000
E-58 see additional details $43,856 $55,620|| $95,700]

E-6 TOTAL ADMINISTRATION $365,525 $404,555| $648,200] ¢




Proposed Budget

South Cheyenne Water & Sewer District FYE 6/30/2026
| OPERATIONS BUDGET |
DOA Chart 2023-2024 202.4-2025 2025-2026 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
of Accounts

E-7
E-7.1
E-7.2
E-7.3
E-7.4
E-7.5
E-7.6

E-8
E-8.1
E-8.2
E-8.3
E-8.4
E-8.5

E-9
E-9.1
E-9.2
E-9.3
E-9.4
E-9.5

E-10

E-10.1
E-10.2
E-10.3
E-10.4
E-10.5
E-11
E-11.1
E-11.2
E-11.3
E-11.4
E-11.5
E-12
E-12.1
E-12.2
E-12.3
E-12.4
E-12.5
E-13

Personnel Services
Wages--Operations
Service Contracts
Other (Specify)
Overtime (5201)

Medical - Operations (5314)

see additional details
Travel

Mileage

Other (Specify)

Operating supplies (List)
Truck & Auto (5203)

Fuel Maintenance (5204)

Uniforms (5210)

Program Services (List)
Locating (5313)

Water Testing (6002)

Lead & Copper Rule

Contractual Arrangements (List)
Mapping (5312)

Copier/Printer (5315)

Water Services - BOPU (6001)

Sewer Services - BOPU (6500)

see additional details

Other operations (Specify)

Maintenance Heavy Equipment (6010)

Maintenance Office & Grounds (5500)

Maintenance Water Lines (6020)

Maintenance Meters (6030)

see additional details

TOTAL OPERATIONS

7202

$

310,742

$388,438

$400,000 ///////

7203

7204

$7,614

$4,961

$10,000f ¢

7204

$100

$1,516

$2,500f

7211

7212

$38,385

$41,881

$65000f | |

I

7212

$15, ooo

$7,500 %/////////

$8500f

$75,000 ////////

$10,000] ¢

7/////////

$9,776 $7,644
7220 $17,541 $16,182
7220 $9,704 $11,788
7220
7230 $4,558 $4,559
7230 $7,989 $6,241||
7230 $9,350 $10,980
7230
7400 $7,338 $7,840
7400 $4,265 $5,850 $9,000
7400 $2,219,153]  $2,111,934|  $2,271,366
7400 $1,324,426]  $1,047,353]  $1,241,090]

$120,500]

7450 $1,159 $1,886
7450 $5,610 $2,299
7450 $70,195 $5,716
7450 $3,985 $4,283

$1,012 $426

$4,052,901]  $3,681,776




Proposed Budget

South Cheyenne Water & Sewer District FYE 6/30/2026

| INDIRECT COSTS BUDGET |

2023-2024 2024-2025
Actual Estimated

2025-2026
Proposed

Pending

DOA Chart
Approval

of Accounts

E-14 Insurance
E-14.1 Liability
E-14.2 Buildings and vehicles
E-14.3 Equipment
E-14.4 Other (Specify)
E-14.5 Surety Bonds (5156)
E-14.6 Directors Insurance (5381)
E-14.7

$48,000|| $80,000f

s260f 8
$3,500]| $5000f

i

$36,911

E-15 Indirect payroll costs:
E-15.1  FICA (Social Security) taxes $41,526 $50,000f |
E-15.2 Workers Compensation 7512 $3,934 $4,401| $5,000f
E-15.3 Unemployment Taxes 7513 $0| $0
E-154 Retirement $50,544 $68,000(| !
E-15.5 Health Insurance $234,686

E-15.6 Other (Specify)

E-15.7
E-15.8
E-15.9
E-17 TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS l $371,194| $425,716| $495260]
| DEBT SERVICE BUDGET |
2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 Pending
DOA Chart Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
of Accounts
D-1 Debt Service v
D-1.1  Principal f///////////////////%
D-1.2  Interest
D-1.3 Fees '
D-2 TOTAL DEBT SERVICE




Proposed Budget

South Cheyenne Water & Sewer District FYE 6/30/2026
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD
GENERAL FUNDS |
End of Year Beginning Beginning
DOA Chart 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 Pending
c-1 Balances at Beginning of Fiscal Year of Accounts Adtual Estimated Propased
c-1.1 General Fund Checking 1010 $3,099,722 $3,099,722 $2,728,142 /
Cc1.2 Savings and Investments 1040 $0
Cc-1.3 General Fund CD Balance 1050 $0
C-14  All Other Funds 1020 $0
C-15 Reserves (From Below) $902,000 $902,000 $1,434,487
C-1.6 Total Estimated Cash and Investments on Hand $4,001,722 $4,001,722 $4,162,629 %///
Cc-2 General Fund Reductions:
c-2.1 a. Unpaid bills at FYE 2010 .
C-2.2 b. Reserves $902,000 $1,434,487, $1,434,487
c-2.3 Total Deductions (a+b) $902,000 $1,434,487, $1,434,487
C-24  Estimated Non-Restricted Funds Available $3,099,722 $2,567,235 $2,728,142 %//M
DOA Chart
of Accounts
SINKING & DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 1070 |
2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 Pending
c-3 Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
C-3.1  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) $0 $0 %////////////////////////%
C-3.2 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-3.3  Amount to be added to the reserve __|_%////////////////////////%
C-3.4 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes: 6/30/2025
C-35 SUB-TOTAL L sol sol sob
C-3.6 Identify the amount and project to be spent
C-3.7 a.
C-3.8 b.
C-3.9 C.
C-3.10 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-3.11 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (a+b+c)
c-3.12 Balance to be retained ¢ §0| sy  $0]
RESERVES | 1090 | l
2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 Pending
c-4 Actual Estimated Proposed pproval
C-4.1  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) $902,000 $902,000 $1,434,487 %//

C-4.2 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:

6/5/2025

| sss2ds7l B

C-4.3  Amount to be added to the reserve

C-4.4 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-45 SUB-TOTAL

C-4.6 Identify the amount and project to be spent
c-4.7 a.

C-4.8 b.

C-4.9 c.

C-4.10 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-411 TOTAL OTHER RESERVE OUTLAY (a+b+c)

$0

$0

$0

c-4.12  Balance to be retained $902,000 $1,434,487 $1,434,487}
BOND FUNDS | 1060 | |
2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 Pending
Cc-5 Actual Estimated Proposed | Approval |
c-51 Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) $0 o0

|
$0

C-5.2 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-5.3  Amount to be added to the reserve

C-54 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-55 SUB-TOTAL

C-5.6  Identify the amount and project to be spent
C-5.7 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-5.8  Balance to be retained

C-59 TOTAL TO BE SPENT

$0

$0[




